Footnotes
1  Back Box (rough-in-section) to be ordered separate only
when early installation is required.
2 All exits are recessed mounted, unless indicated to be
surface mounted. End mount not available in surface
mount.
3 Single face exit only.
4 Mirror background simulates clear background on single

Architectural LED edge-lit
exit sign
Ordering guide
Item Type Family Mounting2 No. of Faces Housing Finish10 Letter/Panel
Color
Directional
Indicator
Options
Blank	    ��Complete Exit
Sign includes:
trim, panel and
back box, or
any surface
mounted sign.
T              Trim and Panel
only1 (Not
an option
on surface
mounted
signs)
45VL            LED (AC Only)
	ER45VXL     Emergency LED
w/Xtest
Blank 	    Ceiling
W 	         Wall3
E 	         End
SC 	         Surface
                Ceiling Mount
SW 	        Surface Wall
                Mount3
SP 	        Pendant
                Mount
               (Pendant
                assembly
                ordered
                separately)
1	    Single face
2    Double face
Blank	       Satin
                 Aluminum
W              White
B              Black
BZ           Dark
                Bronze
RC	    Red on
 Clear3
RW    Red on
 White
RM	    Red on
 Mirror4
GC	    Green on
 Clear3
GW	    Green on
 White
GM	    Green on
 Mirror4
Blank	 No chevrons
AL     	 Left
AR     	 Right
AD     	 Left & Right
LR       	Left or Right
or Double
Face
2C      	  2 Circuit
    Input5,6
FI     	    Fire Alarm
    Flashing
    Interface6,7
SW        	Special
    Wording
SA     	    Salida
Example: 45VL1RCAL
codes and standards